DYW  MIC5504
鼎研微电子 (www.dymicro.com)                      Company Confidential                                        Rev 1.0, Page 1
300mA Single Output LDO in Small Package
Features
• Input Voltage Range: 2.5V to 6.5V
• Output Voltage Range:
• Fixed Operation: 1.2V to 3.3V
• Maximum output current: 300mA

Pin Descriptions
PIN Number PIN Name I/O Function
1 IN I Input supply voltage pin. It is recommended to use a
1µF or larger ceramic capacitor from IN pin to ground to
get a good power supply decoupling.
2 GND - Ground.
3 EN I Enable Pin. Drive EN high to turn on the regulator. Drive
EN low to turn off the regulator.
4 NC - Do not connect (NC) or Connect a 10nF to ground to
reduce output noise (BYP).
5 OUT O Regulator output voltage pin. A 2.2µF or larger ceramic
capacitor from OUT to ground is required to ensure
regulator stability.
Ordering Information
DEVICE PACKAGE TYPE MARKING OUTPUT VOLTAGE PACKING OPTION
MIC5504-1.2YM5-TR SOT23-5 WX4 1.2V Tape and Reel, 3000
MIC5504-1.8YM5-TR SOT23-5 WXG 1.8V Tape and Reel, 3000
MIC5504-2.5YM5-TR SOT23-5 WXJ 2.5V Tape and Reel, 3000
MIC5504-2.8YM5-TR SOT23-5 WXM 2.8V Tape and Reel, 3000
MIC5504-3.0YM5-TR SOT23-5 SXP 3.0V Tape and Reel, 3000
MIC5504-3.3YM5-TR SOT23-5 SXM 3.3V Tape and Reel, 3000
1
2
3
5
4
GND
EN
IN OUT
NC/BYP
DYW  MIC5504
鼎研微电子 (www.dymicro.com)                      Company Confidential                                        Rev 1.0, Page 3
Electrical Specifications
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Value Unit